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Beginning Balance Previous YTD Previous YTD Ending Balance Monthly Monthly Ending Balance
Fund Description January 1, 2025 Receipts Expenditures October 31, 2025 Receipts Expenditures November 30, 2025
101 EDUCATION FUND 13,982,341.08         49,602,460.80               50,847,911.15                        12,736,890.73            5,536,160.52          5,576,169.15          12,696,882.10            
160 OPERATING REFERENDUM FUND 7,054,207.02            7,400,150.53                 10,619,629.75                        3,834,727.80              1,046,245.79          1,086,495.78          3,794,477.81              
200 DEBT SERVICE FUND 9,911,505.38            20,614,839.31               19,383,191.66                        11,143,153.03            3,224,015.58          -                           14,367,168.61            
292 CAPITAL REFERENDUM FUND 1,235,541.29            3,373,244.70                 3,069,500.00                          1,539,285.99              475,875.22             -                           2,015,161.21              
300 OPERATIONS FUND 5,239,588.45            17,748,950.88               18,706,361.78                        4,282,177.55              1,908,746.31          1,911,834.98          4,279,088.88              
610 LOCAL RAINY DAY FUND 6,983,126.15            2,000,000.00                 181,199.99                              8,801,926.16              -                           -                           8,801,926.16              
706 2021 CONSTRUCTION FUND 1,022,984.51            14,899.73                      371,390.25                              666,493.99                  -                           900.00                     665,593.99                  
707 2022 A CONSTRUCTION FUND 247,256.40               13,498.89                      -                                            260,755.29                  1,117.95                  -                           261,873.24                  
708 2022 B CONSTRUCTION FUND 100,590.98               46,140.71                      29,215.37                                117,516.32                  452.07                     -                           117,968.39                  
709 2023 A CONSTRUCTION FUND 139,615.59               81,084.45                      750.00                                     219,950.04                  6,715.47                  -                           226,665.51                  
710 2023 B CONSTRUCTION FUND 2,096,177.85            94,546.66                      10,463.54                                2,180,260.97              7,826.97                  -                           2,188,087.94              
711 2023 C CONSTRUCTION FUND 407,091.34               -                                  407,091.34                              -                                -                           -                           -                                

712/714 2024 CONSTRUCTION FUNDS 5,590,935.21            109,270.99                    5,698,701.39                          1,504.81                      911.28                     62,425.18               (60,009.09)                   
713 2025 CONSTRUCTION FUND (1,326,099.93)          90,064,038.54               11,461,273.91                        77,276,664.70            171,757.32             4,534,720.89          72,913,701.13            

3028 FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT GRANT 71,621.84                 51,391.32                      81,660.34                                41,352.82                    -                           -                           41,352.82                    
3029 SPECIAL ED EXCESS COST GRANTS 38,526.00                 280,864.00                    43,965.00                                275,425.00                  13,860.00               88,535.00               200,750.00                  
3140 EARLY LITERACY GRANT 31,234.13                 -                                  31,234.13                                (0.00)                            -                           (0.00)                            
3270 SECURED SCHOOLS SAFETY GRANT * -                             81,000.00                      81,000.00                                -                                -                           -                           -                                
3271 DIGITAL LEARNING GRANT * (21,993.22)                31,565.64                      8,637.31                                  935.11                         -                           -                           935.11                         
3272 ROBOTICS GRANT * (29,794.72)                (24,777.83)                     1,354.14                                  (55,926.69)                   -                           -                           (55,926.69)                   
3273 ALT ED AI MATH GRANT * (1,500.00)                  -                                  (1,500.00)                                 -                                -                           -                           -                                
3275 24/25 ROBOTICS GRANT * (33,052.34)                132,353.57                    73,821.40                                25,479.83                    -                           -                           25,479.83                    
3276 25/26 ROBOTICS GRANT * -                             -                                  12,124.39                                (12,124.39)                   -                           30,629.67               (42,754.06)                   
3300 ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION FUND 81,578.63                 -                                  5,545.31                                  76,033.32                    588.00                     260.00                     76,361.32                    
3400 EARLY INTERVENTION GRANT 0.00                           -                                  -                                            0.00                              -                           -                           0.00                              
3749 CTE PERFORMANCE GRANT 2,106.76                   8,635.00                         -                                            10,741.76                    -                           -                           10,741.76                    
3750 PERFORMANCE BASED AWARDS FUND -                             -                                  -                                            -                                -                           -                           -                                
3769 HIGH ABILITY GRANT 1,151.67                   44,633.97                      54,127.60                                (8,341.96)                     -                           41.50                       (8,383.46)                     
3780 CONNECTIVITY GRANT 89,243.17                 -                                  -                                            89,243.17                    -                           -                           89,243.17                    
4150 TITLE I  2023-2024 * 8,863.98                   48,516.59                      32,205.70                                25,174.87                    -                           -                           25,174.87                    
5200 SPEC ED GRANT FUND * (1,104,004.78)          1,436,521.68                 856,217.12                              (523,700.22)                -                           134,222.27             (657,922.49)                
5400 SPEC ED PRE-SCHOOL GRANT * (7,015.36)                  32,349.00                      54,575.08                                (29,241.44)                   -                           6,906.66                  (36,148.10)                   
5801 TITLE IV 2025-2026 * -                             -                                  10,000.00                                (10,000.00)                   10,000.00               -                           -                                
6840 TITLE II PART A FY 24 GRANT FUND * (9,424.48)                  -                                  -                                            (9,424.48)                     -                           -                           (9,424.48)                     
6841 TITLE II PART A FY 25 GRANT FUND * (27,875.45)                55,130.60                      38,306.11                                (11,050.96)                   -                           -                           (11,050.96)                   
6842 TITLE II PART A FY 26 GRANT FUND * -                             23,141.94                      23,971.44                                (829.50)                        2,697.00                  20,435.12               (18,567.62)                   
7889 ARP GALA AWARD 35,153.78                 -                                  35,153.78                                -                                -                           -                           -                                
7908 3E GRANT * (1,753.67)                  -                                  -                                            (1,753.67)                     -                           -                           (1,753.67)                     
7923 ESSER III FUND (1,466.22)                  22,716.24                      21,250.02                                (0.00)                            -                           -                           (0.00)                            

ALL OTHER FUNDS 13,507,892.50         16,240,927.66               15,244,052.04                        14,504,768.12            912,877.81             1,865,993.20          13,551,652.73            
0 0

Total All Funds 65,314,353.54 209,628,095.57 137,494,381.04 137,448,068.07 13,319,847.29 15,319,569.40 135,448,345.96

* denotes Grant Funds.  Negative balances are awaiting reimbursement from other entities.

Zionsville Community Schools
Monthly Financial Summary

For the Month Ending November 30, 2025
Report of Revenues, Expenditures, Transfers and Balances



Bank # Bank Name Cash Balance
5 BMO Harris Bank 6,878,706.29                      

15 ONB- Self Insurance 10,242,415.87                    
20 Key Bank 16,848,313.21                    
22 STAR Bank 14,942,800.13                    
25 STAR Bank 30,737.95                           
26 STAR Bank 396,373.24                         
27 STAR Bank 160,208.74                         
33 STAR Bank 2,380,996.93                      
34 STAR Bank 2,775,083.70                      

FFBT First Farmers Bank and Trust 5,422,604.05                      
Star 24A STAR Bank 235,182.79                         
Star 24B STAR Bank 63,883.56                           
Star 25 STAR Bank 11,007,622.66                    

71,384,929.12                    

Investments

Amount
Purchase 

Date Maturity Date Rate

All Fund Investment- Huntington Investments
   Cash & Equiv (Hoosier Fund) 275,014.12                         

2025 Bond
Star Financial Investments 65,000,000.00                    

Total Cash and Investments 136,659,943.24                 
Outstanding checks and reconciliation items: (1,211,597.28)                    

Total Available Cash and Investments 135,448,345.96                 

Total All Funds 135,448,345.96                 

Zionsville Community Schools
Cash and Investment Balances

For the Month Ending November 30, 2025



Comparison: YTD Percent of 
Actual Actual Projection % Variance Actual Prior Yr % Variance State Approved State Approved
Month YTD YTD YTD YTD Actual YTD to Prior Yr YTD 2025 Annual Budget Budget

REVENUES:
Education Fund

State Aid 5,376,567.30       54,815,447.40     53,571,258.00     2.32% 52,971,610.17          3.48% 58,047,970.00           94.43%
Curricular Materials 147,641.87          213,918.01          -                        0.00%
Interest and Other 11,951.35            109,255.91          100,181.00          9.06% 558,944.12               -80.45% 100,000.00                 109.26%

Subtotal - Education Fund 5,536,160.52       55,138,621.32     53,671,439.00     11.38% 53,530,554.29          3.00% 58,147,970.00           94.82%

Debt Service Fund- Prop./Excise Tax 3,224,015.58       23,838,854.89     22,910,148.64     4.05% 20,827,513.60          n/a 36,544,855.00           65.23%
Debt Service- Other -                        -                        -                        0.00% 311,459.14               n/a -                              0.00%

Operations Fund -                        
Rental and Earned Income 195,303.31          3,308,901.16       3,087,375.69       7.18% 2,252,793.75            46.88% 1,575,000.00              210.09%
Property and Excise Taxes 982,431.01          7,643,120.69       7,354,633.05       3.92% 6,702,021.94            n/a 13,246,991.00           57.70%
Transfers In from Education Fund 730,775.00          8,039,883.00       8,039,933.00       0.00% 6,611,347.50            0.00% 9,500,000.00              84.63%

Other 236.99                  661,210.65          637,409.00          3.73% 1,371,241.16            -51.78% 525,000.00                 125.94%
Subtotal - Operations Fund 1,908,746.31       19,653,115.50     19,119,350.74     14.83% 16,937,404.35          16.03% 24,846,991.00           79.10%

Operating Referendum Fund 1,046,245.79       8,446,396.32       8,170,638.54       3.37% 7,828,384.11            n/a 13,177,261.00           64.10%
Capital Referendum Fund 475,875.22          3,849,119.92       3,786,578.66       1.65% 3,502,945.96            n/a 5,993,864.00              64.22%
Rainy Day Fund -                        2,000,000.00       2,000,000.00       0.00% 396,057.95               n/a -                              0.00%
2021 Bond Fund -                        14,899.73            13,625.00            9.36% 176,390.81               n/a
2022A Bonds - Construction Fund 1,117.95               14,616.84            13,300.00            9.90% 89,291.24                 n/a
2022B Bonds - Construction Fund 452.07                  46,592.78            44,525.00            4.64% 116,175.69               n/a
2023A Bonds - Construction Fund 6,715.47               87,799.92            84,200.00            4.28% 832,050.16               n/a
2023B Bonds - Construction Fund 7,826.97               102,373.63          97,500.00            5.00% 139,648.47               n/a
2023C Bonds - Construction Fund -                        -                        -                        0.00% 2,100.00                   n/a
2024A Bonds - Contstruction Fund 663.54                  9,807.87               9,275.00               5.75% 12,382,215.58          n/a
2024B Bonds - Contstruction Fund 247.74                  100,374.40          94,700.00            5.99% -                            n/a
2025 Bonds - Contstruction Fund 171,757.32          90,115,170.37     89,917,657.60     0.22% -                            n/a

All Other Funds 940,022.81          19,530,199.37     20,081,527.46          

TOTAL REVENUES 13,319,847.29     222,947,942.86   199,932,938.18   11.51% 137,153,718.81        62.55% 138,710,941.00         

EXPENDITURES:
Education Fund

Personnel Salaries and Benefits 4,176,748.90       42,240,435.33     42,720,064.79     -1.12% 39,257,234.53          7.60% 50,768,641.00           8.23%
Contracted & Professional Services 317,327.32          2,311,127.36       2,105,884.81       9.75% 2,335,472.97            -1.04% 2,640,000.00              12.02%
Supplies and Equipment 351,238.93          3,825,919.16       3,754,004.76       1.92% 1,917,976.99            99.48% 4,129,630.00              8.51%
Transfers Out to Operations Fund 730,775.00          8,039,883.00       8,039,933.00       0.00% 6,611,347.50            0.00% 9,500,000.00              7.69%
Other/misc. items 79.00                    6,715.45               7,646.59               -12.18% 4,430.44                   n/a 95,000.00                   0.08%

Subtotal - Education Fund 5,576,169.15       56,424,080.30     56,627,533.95     -0.36% 50,126,462.42          12.56% 67,133,271.00           84.05%

Debt Service Fund -                        19,383,191.66     19,383,191.66     0.00% 17,652,405.93          38,713,491.00           0.00%
Operations Fund

Personnel Salaries and Benefits 692,905.63          7,097,952.92       7,075,622.30       0.32% 6,594,866.11            7.63% 9,245,695.00              7.49%
Contracted & Professional Services 510,010.45          5,032,731.88       5,539,155.09       -9.14% 6,952,723.50            -27.61% 7,037,772.00              7.25%
Supplies, Equip, and Utilities 708,418.90          6,485,006.96       6,925,018.92       -6.35% 4,553,276.45            42.43% 8,092,900.00              8.75%
Transfer Out to Rainy Day Fund -                        2,000,000.00       2,000,000.00       0.00% -                            -                              0.00%
Other/misc. items 500.00                  2,505.00               2,975.00               -15.80% 17,257.49                 -85.48% 22,000.00                   2.27%

Subtotal - Operations Fund 1,911,834.98       20,618,196.76     21,542,771.30     -4.29% 18,118,123.55          13.80% 24,398,367.00           7.84%

Operating Referendum Fund
Personnel Salaries and Benefits 1,086,495.78       11,706,125.53     12,414,261.98     -5.70% 12,608,836.15          -7.16% 13,569,085.00           8.01%

Capital Referendum Fund -                        3,069,500.00       3,069,500.00       0.00% 3,073,000.00            n/a 6,139,000.00              0.00%

Rainy Day Fund 1 -                        181,199.99          2,591,978.73            6,000,000.00              0.00%

2021 Bond Fund  1
900.00                  371,390.25          3,522,208.35            

2022A Bonds - Construction Fund  1
-                        -                        470,243.93               

2022B Bonds - Construction Fund  1
-                        29,215.37            1,276,519.12            

2023A Bonds - Construction Fund  1
-                        750.00                  3,111,340.62            

2023B Bonds - Construction Fund  1
-                        10,463.54            1,455,271.18            

2023C Bonds - Construction Fund  1
-                        407,091.34          13,500.00                 

2024 A & B Bonds - Construction Fund  1 62,425.18            5,761,126.57       5,952,068.98            

2025 Bonds - Construction Fund  1
4,534,720.89       15,995,994.80     -                            

All other Funds

Personnel Salaries and Benefits 1
684,953.87          6,565,945.26       6,789,813.56            

Contracted & Professional Services 
1

963,741.55          22,064,183.29     13,515,048.12          

Supplies, Equip, and Utilities 1
482,882.79          2,713,331.81       3,799,200.26            

Other/misc. items 1
15,445.21            351,665.91          936,764.79               

Subtotal- All Other Funds 2,147,023.42       31,695,126.27     25,040,826.73          

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & TRANSFERS 15,319,569.40     165,653,452.38   145,012,785.69        155,953,214.00         

COMBINED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 
FOR THE PERIOD 

2
(1,999,722.11)      57,294,490.48     (7,859,066.88)           

Zionsville Community Schools
Monthly Financial Summary

Actual Revenues and Expenditures Compared to Year-To-Date Projections
For the Month Ending November 30, 2025



Zionsville Community Schools
Monthly Financial Summary

Notes on Variances and Other Comments
November 30, 2025

1 Monthly revenue and expenditure projections are not maintained as part of 
this report for the funds not included in the state budgetary process. 
Revenue is posted as earned and expenditures are processed as items 
are received and/or projects reach completion in compliance with 
regulatory basis accounting principals.

2 In a typical month, we expend more than we receipt given the nature of our 
funding cycle.  The exceptions to this generality are the months when we 
receive the property tax distributions - June and December.  

Notes
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